BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand and Twenty

Resolution 20-01

To create the Standing Committee on Budget Review.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates Proclaims;

Whereas....In order to create a more efficient and timely approach to the review of supplemental and proposed county budgets; and

Whereas....In order to foster and encourage a process to better inform the public and Assembly of Delegates on matters related to supplemental budgets and proposed budgets.

The Assembly of Delegates hereby establishes a Standing Committee on Budget Review and shall consist of all members of the Assembly of Delegates.

The committee shall meet anytime the Finance Committee determines a review by the Standing Committee on Budget Review is warranted and in the best interest of Barnstable County and its citizens. The Standing Committee on Budget Review shall have the authority to conduct public hearings as required.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage by the Assembly.

The foregoing Resolution 20-01 was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates, by a roll call vote of 96.44% voting "YES" and 3.56% "ABSENT" at the regular meeting held on February 5, 2020.

Attested by:

Janice O'Connell, Clerk Assembly of Delegates